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U.S. Senator - D

16  of 16

HIRONO, Mazie K.  12,758  77.9%

 3,609Blank Votes:
 10Over Votes:  0.1%

 22.0%

U.S. Senator - N

16  of 16

REYES, Arturo Pacheco  25  13.4%

 21  11.3%HAVERTY, Charles (Charlie)

MAERTENS, Matthew K.  16  8.6%

 124Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 66.7%

U.S. Senator - R

16  of 16

CURTIS, Ron  478  27.3%

 153  8.7%ANDERSON, Consuelo

WHITE, Thomas E.  152  8.7%

 119  6.8%DE LA FUENTE, Rocky Mamaka

HELSHAM, Robert C., Sr.  115  6.6%

 92  5.3%BERISH, George L.

HODGKISS, Michael R.  68  3.9%

 54  3.1%PIRKOWSKI, Eddie

 520Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.1%

 29.7%

U.S. Representative, Dist II - D

16  of 16

GABBARD, Tulsi  12,599  76.9%

 1,418  8.7%ALU CAMPAGNA, Sherry

AUSTIN, Anthony Tony  347  2.1%

 1,999Blank Votes:
 14Over Votes:  0.1%

 12.2%

U.S. Representative, Dist II - R

16  of 16

EVANS, Brian  1,075  61.4%

 676Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.1%

 38.6%

Governor - G

16  of 16

BREWER, Jim  40  80.0%

 10Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 20.0%

Governor - D

16  of 16

IGE, David Y.  7,544  46.1%

 7,236  44.2%HANABUSA, Colleen Wakako

CARAVALHO, Ernest  386  2.4%

 187  1.1%KA'EHU'AE'A, Wendell J.

KIM, Richard Y.  108  0.7%

 41  0.3%TANABE, Van (Tanaban)

 848Blank Votes:
 27Over Votes:  0.2%

 5.2%

Governor - N

16  of 16

BLACKWELL, Selina T.  36  19.4%

 22  11.8%TERUYA, Terrence K.

EL, Link  4  2.2%

 124Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 66.7%

Governor - R

16  of 16

TUPOLA, Andria  732  41.8%

 662  37.8%CARROLL, John

LHEUREUX, Ray  113  6.4%

 243Blank Votes:
 2Over Votes:  0.1%

 13.9%

Lieutenant Governor - G

16  of 16

ING, Renee  40  80.0%

 10Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 20.0%

Lieutenant Governor - D

16  of 16

CARVALHO, Bernard P., Jr.  7,698  47.0%

 2,852  17.4%TOKUDA, Jill N.

GREEN, Josh  2,831  17.3%

 1,843  11.3%IWAMOTO, Kim Coco

ESPERO, Will  398  2.4%

 733Blank Votes:
 22Over Votes:  0.1%

 4.5%

Lieutenant Governor - N

16  of 16

MAGAOAY, Ernest G.  31  16.7%

 26  14.0%ROBOTTI, Paul F.

 129Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 69.4%

Lieutenant Governor - R

16  of 16

KERNS, Marissa Dipasupil  443  25.3%

 443  25.3%LOW, Jeremy

LIPSCOMB, Steve  389  22.2%

 476Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.1%

 27.2%

State Representative, Dist 14 - D

5  of 5

NAKAMURA, Nadine K.  3,715  72.0%

 1,443Blank Votes:
 3Over Votes:  0.1%

 28.0%

State Representative, Dist 15 - D

5  of 5

TOKIOKA, James Kunane  3,889  67.8%

 1,085  18.9%DALIGDIG, Elaine (Queenie)

 756Blank Votes:
 3Over Votes:  0.1%

 13.2%

State Representative, Dist 16 - D

6  of 6

MORIKAWA, Daynette (Dee)  3,058  55.8%

 1,835  33.5%IONA, Stephanie N.

 586Blank Votes:
 4Over Votes:  0.1%

 10.7%

Oahu Resident Trustee

16  of 16

AKAKA, Kalei  2,617  13.9%

 1,363  7.2%KIA'AINA, Esther

KING, Samuel Wilder, II  1,102  5.9%

 717  3.8%KALIMA, Leona Mapuana

MOSSMAN, Paul  527  2.8%

 357  1.9%MURRAY, Francine Kanani

BURKE, Jackie Kahookele  341  1.8%

 11,800Blank Votes:
 13Over Votes:  0.1%

 62.6%

At-Large Trustee

16  of 16

Number To Vote For: 3

WAIHEE, John D., IV  3,750  6.6%

 3,050  5.4%AKANA, Rowena Noelani

HANOHANO, Faye (Pua)  1,983  3.5%

 1,818  3.2%AHU ISA, Lei (Leina'ala)

AILA, William J., Jr.  1,479  2.6%

 1,375  2.4%MAKEKAU, Keali'i

LEE, Brendon Kalei'aina  1,164  2.1%

 950  1.7%PARIS, Makana

AKINA, Alvin A. (Auhana)  904  1.6%

 789  1.4%RYAN, Pohai

PAIKAI, Landen D.K.K.  647  1.1%

 433  0.8%PA'ALUHI, Marc Kalai

PUUOHAU, Kali  385  0.7%

 353  0.6%SHARSH-DAVIS, Lei

AMSTERDAM, C. Kaui Jochanan  278  0.5%

 37,129Blank Votes:
 8Over Votes:  0.0%

 65.7%

Mayor, County of Kauai

16  of 16

KAWAKAMI, Derek S.K.  9,073  48.2%

 4,147  22.0%RAPOZO, Mel

YUKIMURA, JoAnn A.  3,727  19.8%

 1,042  5.5%RAPOZO, Lenny

KEKAUALUA, Debra  171  0.9%

 133  0.7%YAGO, Clint A., Sr.

MO DES, Ana  96  0.5%

 428Blank Votes:
 20Over Votes:  0.1%

 2.3%

Councilmember, County of Kauai

16  of 16

Number To Vote For: 7

KANESHIRO, Arryl  9,030  6.8%

 8,639  6.6%CHOCK, Mason K.

KAGAWA, Ross  8,140  6.2%

 7,299  5.5%EVSLIN, Luke A.

BRUN, Arthur  6,772  5.1%

 6,526  4.9%KUALII, KipuKai L.P.

COWDEN, Felicia  4,466  3.4%

 4,268  3.2%DOCTOR SPARKS, Norma

DECOSTA, Billy D.  4,216  3.2%

 4,179  3.2%APALLA, Juno Ann A.

ISERI, Shaylene Lei Maile  3,915  3.0%

 3,647  2.8%SPINDT, Milo K.F.

AHUNA, Kanoe  3,170  2.4%

 3,020  2.3%ROVERSI, Adam P.

FUKUSHIMA, Richard S.  1,972  1.5%

 1,824  1.4%NISHIMURA, Wally K.

DALIGDIG, Ted, III  1,755  1.3%

 1,726  1.3%SIMBRE-MEDEIROS, Shirley R.

FRANKS, Victoria (Vickie)  1,486  1.1%

 1,354  1.0%VIDINHA, Harold D.K.

SAITO, Roy  1,215  0.9%

 1,194  0.9%MUKAI, Nelson H.

ACAIN, Dom  1,023  0.8%

 754  0.6%NAPOHAKU-HOFFMAN, Cecelia

 40,178Blank Votes:
 13Over Votes:  0.1%

 30.5%

(C) - CONSTITUTION                 (G) - GREEN                 (D) - DEMOCRATIC                 (L) - LIBERTARIAN                 (N) - NONPARTISIAN                 (R) - REPUBLICAN
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REGISTRATION AND TURNOUT

****************************************

****************************************

PRIMARY

TOTAL REGISTRATION  43,520

 43.3%TOTAL TURNOUT  18,837

 16.4%PRECINCT TURNOUT  7,144

 0.0%CONSTITUTION PARTY (C)  5

 0.1%GREEN PARTY (G)  25

 14.4%DEMOCRATIC PARTY (D)  6,266

 0.0%LIBERTARIAN PARTY (L)  9

 0.1%NONPARTISAN BALLOT (N)  60

 1.7%REPUBLICAN PARTY (R)  727

 0.1%SPECIAL ONLY  50

 0.0%MULTI-PARTY VOTING  2

 26.9%ABSENTEE TURNOUT  11,693

 0.0%CONSTITUTION PARTY (C)  5

 0.1%GREEN PARTY (G)  25

 23.2%DEMOCRATIC PARTY (D)  10,111

 0.0%LIBERTARIAN PARTY (L)  18

 0.3%NONPARTISAN BALLOT (N)  126

 2.4%REPUBLICAN PARTY (R)  1,025

 0.8%SPECIAL ONLY  369

 0.0%MULTI-PARTY VOTING  14

****************************************

****************************************

SPECIAL

 43.3%TOTAL TURNOUT  18,837

 16.4%PRECINCT TURNOUT  7,144

 26.9%ABSENTEE TURNOUT  11,693

(C) - CONSTITUTION                 (G) - GREEN                 (D) - DEMOCRATIC                 (L) - LIBERTARIAN                 (N) - NONPARTISIAN                 (R) - REPUBLICAN


